502920167 08/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL A. JACOBSON	06/26/2007
JOHN M. SHEEHAN	06/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	untry: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14108130	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: rpricefischer@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104709.001032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROZELL PRICE FISCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Rozell Price Fischer/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MVIR-1032 Executed Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=MVIR-1032 Executed Assignment from Parent#page2.tif source=MVIR-1032 Executed Assignment from Parent#page3.tif

PATENT 502920167 REEL: 033456 FRAME: 0241

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO PATENT	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les) Neil A Jacobson 6/26/2007	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Microsoft Corporation
John M Sheehan 6/26/2007	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Listed in Box 1 above.	Street Address: One Microsoft Way
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redmond
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 98052
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/769,022 filed , 6/27/2007 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 421 W Riverside Ave Ste 500	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Spokane	Redit Card Last 4 Numbers 1109
State: WA Zip:99201	Expiration Date <u>06/11</u>
Phone Number: <u>509-324-9256</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 509-323-8979	Authorized User Name
Email Address	1/2/2
9. Signature: Signature	
	# 45760 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

LEE HAYES

07	DATE TIME 07/13 15:18 USPTO	TO/FROM	 MIN/SEC 01'07"		STATUS OK	

Parm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/95)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradomark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FO				
PATENT	S ONLY			
To the Oregtor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
1001110000000	Name: Microsoft Corporation			
John M Sheehan 6/26/2007	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Listed in Box Labove.	Street Address: One Microsoft Wav			
	City: Redmand			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: WA Country: US Zip: 98052			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/769,022 filed . 6/27/2007	cocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
The state of the s	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Lec & Haves, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 421 W Riverside Ave Ste 500	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Spokane	8. Payment Information			
State: WA Zip: 99201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1109 Expiration Date 06(1)			
Phone Number: <u>509-324-9256</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 509-325-8979 Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	7/13/07 Date			
Signature Emmanusi A. Rivera Reg # Name of Person Signing	45760 Total number of pages including cover sheet, etachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 32213-1450

MS Docket No. 319944.01 (OC Docket No.MS1-3482US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

TOTAL VISIGIALIA
WE, Neil A Jacobson, John M Sheehan, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented
subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"Running Add-On Components in Virtual Enviroments" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, o
Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number
22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/769, 022
filed 6/27/2007) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.;
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a
6/26/07 The Specific

Page 1 of 1

John M Sheehan

JUN 26 2007 14:23 .

RECORDED: 08/04/2014